

S UP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 0 7 2 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 6.2. 0 6 in  
HIGH  
COUR T O F PA T N A)

CR L M 35 9 0 0 / 0 5 of The

P R A D E E P K U M A R @ P R A D E E P K U M A R V E R M A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F BIH A R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and permission to adduce addl. evidence and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kum a r P andey,Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh a n Saran,Adv.  
Ms. Shefali J ai n,Adv.  
Ms. Ranj an a Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kum a r Shar m a ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kum a r,Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.  
  
Mr. Yugal Kishor Pr a s ad,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Orders reserved.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

P S to Registrar

Court Master