

IT E M No.1- B
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

S E C T I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRIM I N A L A P P E A L N O. OF 2 0 0 7
(Arising out of S.L. P .(Crl.) No.3 0 7 2 / 2 0 0 6)

Pr adeep Ku m a r @ P r adeep Ku m a r Verm a
ellant (s)

App

VER SUS

State of Biha r and Anr.

Respondent (s)

Date : 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Akhilesh Ku m a r P a ndey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Ku m a r Shar m a ,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswa s,Adv.
Mr. Manish Ku m a r ,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit P a s ayat pronounc
ed

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice D.K. J ain.

Leave granted. The appeal is disposed of in terms of
the signed judgment.

(Neena Verm a)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.